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J.T.T. EQUIPMENT SERVICES LTD
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
31 MARCH 2019

2019
£
Fixed assets
Current assets 347,277
Prepayments and accrued income 1,991

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Accruals and deferred income

Capital and reserves

Notes to the financial statements

1. Employee numbers

£
55,421

349,268

183,935
165,333
220,754

1,875
218,879

218,879

2018
£
57,848

320,960
2,057

323,017

186,960
136,057
193,905

5,030
188,875

188,875

The average number of persons employed by the company during the year amounted to 4 (2018:

4).



J.T.T. EQUIPMENT SERVICES LTD
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)
31 MARCH 2019

For the year ending 31 March 2019 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section
477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

e The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the
year in question in accordance with section 476;

e The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have
been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies
regime.

These financial statements, were approved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on
\O:-\O.. 19 #hed bn behalf of the board by:

Company registration number: 01670572

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The address of
the registered office is Unit 6, Belton Lane Industrial Estate, Grantham, Lincs, NG31 9HN,



