J.T.T. EQUIPMENT SERVICES LTD FILLETED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

A8G6KAQR
A13 16/10/2019 #413
COMPANIES HOUSE

J.T.T. EQUIPMENT SERVICES LTD

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

31 MARCH 2019

	2019		2018
Fixed assets	£	£ 55,421	£ 57,848
Current assets Prepayments and accrued income	347,277 1,991		320,960 2,057
		349,268	323,017
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		183,935	186,960
Net current assets		165,333	136,057
Total assets less current liabilities		220,754	193,905
Accruals and deferred income		1,875	5,030
		218,879	188,875
Capital and reserves		218,879	188,875

Notes to the financial statements

1. Employee numbers

The average number of persons employed by the company during the year amounted to 4 (2018: 4).

J.T.T. EQUIPMENT SERVICES LTD

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)

31 MARCH 2019

For the year ending 31 March 2019 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Director

Company registration number: 01670572

The company is a private company limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The address of the registered office is Unit 6, Belton Lane Industrial Estate, Grantham, Lincs, NG31 9HN.